GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5410
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2013

CONSTRUCTION OF FLYOVER BRIDGE AT KAMALACHOWK ON NH -28
Ram Shri Purnmasi

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Highway No.28 in Bihar passes through Pipra upto Gapalganj via Kamalachowk to Kasaya of Uttar Pradesh;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the construction of a State Highway is underway from Betia to Gopalganj via Kamalachowk to Siwan Path but there always remains a possibility of accidents while crossing the road due to non- construction of an over-bridge at Kamalachowk on NH-28;

(d) if so, whether the Government proposes to construct a flyover bridge at Kamalachowk; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRISARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(@) & (b)Yes, Madam.In, Bihar, NH-28 starts from UP/Bihar Border (km 360.95) passes through Gopalganj (km.385.00),
Kamalachowk (km.385.320), Pipra kothi (km.454.00) Muzaffarpur and terminates of Barauni (km. 627.00).

(c) to (e) This Ministry is primarily responsible for development and maintenance of National Highways(NH). There is no proposal at present for construction of over bridge/flyover at Kamala chowk on NH-28, which is being developed under National Highway Development Programme (NHDP). To facilitate cross movement of traffic construction of 2 Vehicular Under Pass (VUP) and one Pedestrian Under Pass (PUP) along with service lane nearby location is included in the four laning of Gopalganj-Muzaffarpur Section under East West Corridor.
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